OP \$40.00 4414727

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM538503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IC AXON INC.		08/06/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GP STRATEGIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	70 Corporate Center, 11000 Broken Land Parkway, suite 200	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21044	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4414727	IC AXON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marques@brouillette.ca **Correspondent Name:** BROUILLETTE LEGAL INC.

Address Line 1: 1050 Cote du Beaver Hall, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H2Z0A5

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Brouillette
SIGNATURE:	/rb/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=20190806 US Trademark assignment (signed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006731 FRAME: 0196

900512881

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Between:

IC AXON INC., 3575, St-Laurent Blvd, Suite 650, Montreal, Quebec, H2X

2T7, CANADA.

(Hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor")

And:

GP STRATEGIES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, 70 Corporate

Center, 11000 Broken Land Parkway, Suite 200, Columbia, MD 21044.

(Hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee")

The Assignor, owner of the United States Trade-mark Application "IC AXON" Registration No. 4414727 (hereinafter, the Trademark), in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all its rights, titles and interests in and to the said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business attached to the goods or services in respect of which this Trademark is used, and the right to recover for past infringement of the said Trademark.

SIGNED at Columbia, MD, this 6^{th} day of August 2019.

IC AXON INC.

Per:

Name: Donald R. Duquette

Title: Vice President

SIGNED at Columbia, MD, this 6^{th} day of August 2019.

GP STRATEGIES CORPORATION

Name: Scott N. Greenberg

RECORDED: 08/28/2019

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006731 FRAME: 0197